

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4467 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.K.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv. appearing for respondent No.1 now accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Service is complete.

Office is directed to request the High Court to send the record immediately.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master