

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4467 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

Respondent No.1 is represented by a ld. Counsel who has neither filed the counter affidavit nor has he appeared before this Court today.

The ld. Counsel, Mr H.K.Puri has not filed the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 35. He shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

List again on 22.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj