

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4467 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Veena A. Katarri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No appearance by served respondents, accepted notice on 28<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2008. It is not necessary either to invite them or to wait for  
their appearance.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar