

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4352 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2402 of 2008
Civil Appeal NO. 4467 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 5636 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5636/2007, 2402/2008
Deleted.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4352/2007

Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court for forwarding the certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 7,21,22. Concerned High Court be directed to do the needful on priority basis.

-2-

Item No.61

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4467/2007

Prayer for dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 10 to 33 is already allowed as per order dated 18.1.2013. Dasti report is awaited. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 6.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |