

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4352 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2402 of 2008
Civil Appeal NO. 4467 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 5636 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA NO.4352 OF 2007

A perusal of the office report indicates that the report from the Office-in-charge of Nazareth, Civil Court Malda, High Court of Calcutta has been received informing that service could not be effected on respondent Nos.7 and 21, as they are residing beyond its territorial jurisdiction.

The learned counsel for the appellant to take necessary steps as per rules for reissuance of notice, after
Item No.65 -2-

ascertaining their correct and proper addresses. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent No.22 is reported to be duly and properly served through High Court but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.
C.A. NO. 4467 of 2007

The learned counsel for the appellant was directed to take necessary steps for substitution in respect of respondent Nos.12, 18, 22, 24, 31 and 32 but neither any steps nor any application in that behalf seems to have been filed on record till date.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete and statement of case by the duly represented respondents have already come on record.
Remaining matters

Files not received.
List again on 8.5.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd