

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4352 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has failed to take appropriate steps for getting the notice served on respondent Nos.7 and 21, despite specific directions on the last date.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Respondent No.22 is already ordered to proceed ex parte.

Registry to submit a complete and proper report indicating the status of the remaining respondents on record.

List again on 8.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)