

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4352 OF 2007

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
 (Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4467 of 2007
 (Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

CA 4352/2007

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

CA 4467/2007 & rr

Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.

in CA 4352/2007 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 4467/07

Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to rectify the default pointed out by the Registry.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
 |COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
 | |COURT MASTER

|