

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4352 AND 4467 OF 2007

Sib Charan Masher & Ors. ... APPELLANT
-VERSUS -
Union of India ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 13th August, 2013 in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to rectify the default pointed out by the Registry.”

CA 4352/2007:

It is submitted that Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Counsel for the appellant has not taken any step for effecting service of notice on Respondent Nos.7 and also not filed application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent No.21 so far.

CA 4467/2007:

It is submitted that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record L.Rs. Of deceased Respondent Nos.11, 12, 18, 22, 24, 31 and 32 so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The default of counsel for the appellants is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers._

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate.
Mr.D.S. Mahra, Advocate, Advocate.
Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR