

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4352 OF 2007

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4467 of 2007
(Office report on default)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4352/2007

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 7. Counsel for the appellants seeks some time to ascertain legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 21. He may do so within six weeks.

C.A. No. 4467/2007

Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to move an application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent nos. 11, 12, 18, 22, 24, 31 and 32. He may do so within six weeks.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR. P.A.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER