

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4352/2007

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 4467/2007

(With Office on default)

Date:29/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4352/2007:-

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants wants time to take steps either to serve notice to legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 7 and 21 or for filing an application for deletion of respondent nos. 7 and 21 from the array of parties. Finally four weeks time is granted for the purpose.

C.A. No. 4467/2007:-

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks time to file the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 11, 12, 18, 22, 24, 31 and 32. Permission is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER