

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4352/2007

SIB CHARAN MASHER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4467/2007

(With

Date : 09/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Shefali
Sethi, Mr. D. S. Mehra, S. N. Terdal, Advs.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Mrs. S. Sethi, S. N. Terdal, Advs.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.4352/2007: Counsel for the appellant has neither taken steps to serve notice to Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.7 and 21 nor filed any application for their deletion. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal stands abated for respondent Nos.7 and 21.

C.A.No.4467/2007: Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file the death certificate in respect of deceased respondent Nos.11,12,18,22,24,31 and 32.

(Y.P DHAMIJA)

AR-CUM-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4352/2007

Sib Charan Masher & Ors.

...Appellant

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has neither taken steps to serve notice to Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7 and 21 nor filed any application for their deletion. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal stands abated for respondent Nos.7 and 21.

.....J
(A.K. SIKRI)

New Delhi

Dated 9th Feb., 2015