

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4467/2007

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents points out that though time was granted earlier to the appellants, the defects have not been cured till date.

However, at a specific request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants, I am inclined to grant two weeks' further time, as a last chance, for doing the needful, as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 03.07.2015.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

Signature Not Verified

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.09.19  
11:14:51 IST  
Reason: