

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No.4467/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 30/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defect as pointed out in the office report dated 22nd February, 2016, failing which I.A.Nos.2 & 3 of 2016 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Consequently, Civil Appeal qua respondent Nos.11,12,14,18,22,24,31 & 32 shall stand abated.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2016 & I.A. 3/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4467/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANES SHAIK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defect as pointed out in the office report dated 22nd February, 2016, failing which I.A.Nos.2 & 3 of 2016 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Consequently, Civil Appeal qua respondent Nos.11,12,14,18,22,24,31 & 32 shall stand abated.

.....J.
[PINAKE CHANDRA GHOSE]

NEW DELHI;
30th MARCH, 2016